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FUNERAL

NO SERVICE NO ATTENDANCE

S ERVI

CES

NO SERVICE NO ATTENDANCE
(WITH A VIEWING)

Service FeeA

incl. cremation coffin

Cremation Fee
Doctors Fee

Death Certificate

GST
TOTAL

$2,000.00
$ 580.00
$ 200.00
$ 65.00
$ 284.50

(from) $3,129.50

Service Fee/
incl. basic coffin
Cremation Fee
Doctors Fee
Death Certificate
GST
TOTAL

BURIAL SERVICE (LAWN CEMETERY)
NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS

Service FeeM
Coffin**
Celebrant Fee
Cemetery Fee (Local Council)
Death Certificate
(PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)*
GST
TOTAL

$3,200.00
$ 900.00
$ 350.00
$3,170.00
$ 65.00

$ 768.50

(from) $8,453.50

BURIAL SERVICE (MONUMENTAL CEMETERY)
NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS

Service Fee/M
Coffin**
Celebrant Fee
Cemetery Fee (Local Council)
Grave Digger
Death Certificate
(PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)*
GST
TOTAL

$3,200.00
$ 900.00
$ 350.00
$ 965.00
$1,050.00
$ 65.00

$ 653.00
(from) $7,183.00

$2,300.00
$ 580.00
$ 200.00
$ 65.00

$ 314.50
(from) $3,459.50

All prices shown are starting prices only. Any extra requests will be added to this amount.
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FUNERAL SERVICES

CREMATION WITH SERVICE
(NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS)

Service FeeN $3,200.00
Coffin** $ 900.00
Cremation Fee $ 580.00
Doctors Fee $ 200.00
Celebrant Fee $ 350.00
Death Certificate $ 65.00
(PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)*

GST $ 529.50
TOTAL (from) $5,824.50

* ALL DISBURSEMENTS - AT COST
All of our disbursements are charged at cost, but we have listed some
average pricing for your information.
All prices are exclusive of GST.

Floral Tributes $280 - casket cover
Funeral Notices $220-$300 - Cessnock Advertiser
Service Sheets/Booklets $50 setup fee + $1.50/copy
Live Streaming $300
Church/Chapel Fee $100-$300
Minister/Celebrant Fee $300-$450
Organist/Piper/Soloist from $150

Cemetery Fees as charged by local councils/cemeteries
Crematoria Fees from $580

Grave Marker Cross $80

After Hours Transfer from $350

** COFFIN PRICES
We offer a range of flat lid coffins between $900 - $1250
or customised coffins/caskets or a coffin of your choice can
be specially ordered.

All prices shown are starting prices only. Any extra requests will be added to this amount.
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FUNERAL SERVICES

A SERVICE FEE
Our Service Fee includes, but is not limited to:

Consulting with you and your family to make arrangements
for the funeral service

Providing trained personnel, professional care, advice and services

Transferring the deceased from the place of death to the funeral
home (within a 60km radius, during normal hours)

Liaising with Council, Cemetery and/or Crematorium staff
on your behalf

Ordering floral arrangements

Lodging funeral notices with relevant newspaper/s and/or
online platforms

Receiving and dispatching medical certificates
to the relevant authorities

Conducting the funeral during normal business hours

Supplying the hearse within normal mileage boundaries

Registering the death with the Registrar of Births, Deaths and
Marriages

Providing Memorial book & CD of music for the service




