# C.R.SMYTH & SON

#### **NO SERVICE NO ATTENDANCE**

## NO SERVICE NO ATTENDANCE (WITH A VIEWING)

Service Fee^			Service Fee^	
incl. cremation c	offin	\$2,000.00	incl. basic coffin	\$2,300.00
Cremation Fee		\$ 580.00	Cremation Fee	\$ 580.00
Doctors Fee		\$ 200.00	Doctors Fee	\$ 200.00
Death Certificate		\$ 65.00	Death Certificate	\$ 65.00
GST		<u>\$ 284.50</u>	GST	<u>\$ 314.50</u>
TOTAL	(from)	\$3,129.50	TOTAL	(from) \$3,459.50

### BURIAL SERVICE (LAWN CEMETERY) NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS

Service Fee^		\$3,200.00
Coffin**		\$ 900.00
Celebrant Fee		\$ 350.00
Cemetery Fee (Local Council)		\$3,170.00
Death Certificate		\$ 65.00
(PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)*		
GST		<u>\$ 768.50</u>
TOTAL	(from)	\$8,453.50

## BURIAL SERVICE (MONUMENTAL CEMETERY) NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS

Service Fee^	\$3,200.00
Coffin**	\$ 900.00
Celebrant Fee	\$ 350.00
Cemetery Fee (Local Council)	\$ 965.00
Grave Digger	\$1,050.00
Death Certificate	\$ 65.00
(PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)*	
GST	<u>\$ 653.00</u>
TOTAL	(from) \$7,183.00

All prices shown are starting prices only. Any extra requests will be added to this amount.



## CREMATION WITH SERVICE (NOT INCLUDING DISBURSEMENTS)

Service Fee<sup>^</sup> \$3,200.00 Coffin\*\* \$ 900.00 Cremation Fee \$ 580.00 Doctors Fee \$ 200.00 Celebrant Fee \$ 350.00 Death Certificate \$ 65.00 (PLUS DISBURSEMENTS)\* \$ 529.50 GST (from) \$5,824.50 TOTAL

#### \* ALL DISBURSEMENTS - AT COST

All of our disbursements are charged <u>at cost</u>, but we have listed some <u>average pricing</u> for your information.

All prices are exclusive of GST.

Floral Tributes \$280 - casket cover

Funeral Notices \$220-\$300 - Cessnock Advertiser

Service Sheets/Booklets \$50 setup fee + \$1.50/copy

Live Streaming \$300

Church/Chapel Fee \$100-\$300

Minister/Celebrant Fee \$300-\$450

Organist/Piper/Soloist from \$150

Cemetery Fees as charged by local councils/cemeteries
Crematoria Fees from \$580
Grave Marker Cross \$80
After Hours Transfer from \$350

#### \*\* COFFIN PRICES

We offer a range of flat lid coffins between \$900 - \$1250 or customised coffins/caskets or a coffin of your choice can be specially ordered.

All prices shown are starting prices only. Any extra requests will be added to this amount.



#### ^ SERVICE FEE

Our Service Fee includes, but is not limited to:

Consulting with you and your family to make arrangements for the funeral service

Providing trained personnel, professional care, advice and services

Transferring the deceased from the place of death to the funeral home (within a 60km radius, during normal hours)

Liaising with Council, Cemetery and/or Crematorium staff on your behalf

Ordering floral arrangements

Lodging funeral notices with relevant newspaper/s and/or online platforms

Receiving and dispatching medical certificates to the relevant authorities

Conducting the funeral during normal business hours

Supplying the hearse within normal mileage boundaries

Registering the death with the Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages

Providing Memorial book & CD of music for the service